Invoice#2024-00312
Sierra Electric

13000 Shotgun Creek Dr. Jamestown, CA 95327
(209) 591-7555
C10-1005083

Name: Mill Villa Estates
Location: 18717 Mill Villa Rd. Jamestown, CA 95327

Phone: (724)766-2223
Email:
Price: $448.53

1. Repaired pool pump conduit switch and wiring.
Joe Wheeler- 3hrs X $125- $375.00
Material- $73.53
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Creative Pool Designs

Inwice
2 Te:
imvnics : 2003
Milla Wiis Estates Bate: 81/18/2024
Sonena.Ca
Bl | eurier# | Gurdviers | Saiilep. | WB Terms
03/18/2024Mve3 MV93 IRC513 Upen Recelpt
“Gvant hem | | Besarpnen Unit Prica Tomi
Fock added behind spa $400.00
Removal of rock and file Installation $400.00
Programming for new panel box $400.00
Sabioinl $1,200.00
SajesTax
 Supplies
Paymont
Rocelved
Beisncodue  |$1:20000

: odeste, Ca. 86345 208-322-5726
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Mill Villa Assistant Manaaer

From: Mill villa

Sent: Tuesday, April 16, 2024 2:31 PM
To: Mill Vilia Assistant Manager
Subject: Fw: Mill Villa/ Pool Pump:Repair
Attachments: MV_Pool_Pump Bid 3.18.2024.pdf

Kind regards,

AHDG Melissa Montgomery
i i [t ec = Mill Villa Estates Park Office
0: 209-533-3151 | millvil=ipliving.com

From: Christopher Bowden <cbowden@ipgliving.com>

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2024 11:11 AM

To: Mill Villa <millvilla@ipgliving.com>

Cc: Valerie Avila <vavila@ipgliving.com>; Laura Rivera <Irivera@ipgliving.com>
Subject: FW: Mill Villa/ Pool Pump Repair

Please proceed

ﬁlpe Chris Bowden
A Director of Construction and Malntenance
O: (P49) 486-7153| Ipallving.com

From: Valerie Avlla <vavila@ipeliviiig.com>

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2024 11:06 AM

To: Christopher Bowden <cbowden@ipgliving.com>

Cc: Laura Rivera <Irivera@ipgliving.com>; Mill Villa <millvilla@ipgliving.com>
Subject: Mill villa/ Pool Pump Repair

Hi Chris,

Just our luck the pocl pump requires replacement at Mill Villa. Total cost is : $3,250. Let me know if you have any
guestions or If we are approved to move forward with this estimate. Thank youl

ﬁlpe Valerle Avila
e Reglonal Manager
D: 849-486-7175 | O: 849-440-2300 |
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From: Mill Villa <millvilla@ipgliving.com>
Sent: Monday, March 18, 2024 10:48 AM
To: Valerie Avila <vavila@ipgliving.com>
Subject: MV Pool Pump

Hi Valerie,

An update on the pool pump, the electrical wires were burnt, Sierre Electric came out last week and repaired
the wires in the box as well as the wires behind the wall that were in need of repair. The pool wires are good,
due to the pool pump motor going out, the pump needs to be replaced, this pump is no longer made, and
parts are not available. The entire component (pump) needs to be replaced with a new pump.

Please see attached estimate for approval.

Kind regards,

Melissa Montgomery

Mill Villa Estates Park Office
O: 209-633-3151 | millviliaipgliving.com
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Carefree Pool Service Inc

Invoice

PO Box 1382
Date Invoice #
Jamestown, CA 95327
4/29/2024 7033
Bill To Ship To
Mill Villa Milt Villa
18006 Sky park Circle. #200 18006 Sky park Circle #200
Irvine, Ca 92614 Irvine, Ca 92614
f
P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.0.B. Project
Due on receipt 4/29/2024
Quantity ltem Code Description Price Each Amount
3 [Labor Labor 125.00 375.00
Sales Tax Outside City of Sonora 7.25% 0.00
Total $375.00
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Invoice

Carefree Pool Service Inc
PO Box 1382 ;
Date Invoice #
Jamestown, CA 95327
5/1/2024 7269
Bill To Ship To
Mill Villa Mill Villa
18006 Sky park Circle #200 18006 Sky park Circle #200
Irvine, Ca 92614 Irvine, Ca 92614
P.C. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.0.B. Project
Due on receipt 5/1/2024
Quantity ltem Code Description Price Each Amount
10 | Labor Labor installation new amtomation 125.00 1,250.00
1| Subpane] 125AMP ... | Subpanel 125AMP 95.76 95.76T
1|20amp GFI Breaker |20amp GFI Breeker 227.47 227.47T
1| 20Amp single GFCI | 20Amp single GFCI 33.68 33.68T
1 | Misc electrical Misc Electrical 300.00 300.00T
1 | Pentair Thermister Pentair Thermister 101.79 101,79T
1 | Pentair Thermal Re... | Pentair Thermal Regulator Kit 149.29 149.29T
1| Pentair Manifold B... | Pentair Manifold Bypess Valve 121.61 121.61T
Sales Tex Qutside City of Sonora 7.25% 74.65
Total $2,354.25
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J & B LEAK FINDERS Job Workorder / Invoice N2 15180 ~
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* Scuba diver available for Cell: 510-815-5120 — CONTRACT BASIS
under water leak repair Fax: 510-236-5182 ey 2P CoDE
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